## BOROUGH OF BRADDOCK HILLS ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NOTICE OF AVAILABILITY OF PROPOSED BUDGET

Notice is hereby given that the Year 2024 Proposed Budget of the Borough of Braddock Hills, Allegheny County, Pennsylvania, is available for

Pennsylvania, is available for public inspection Monday through Friday, 9:00 A.M. to 4:00 P.M., at the Borough of Braddock Hills Municipal Building, 1300 Brinton Road, Braddock Hills

Pennsylvania. Written and/or oral comments on the Proposed Budget will be received by Council at a Public Budget Hearing to be held on Tuesday, December 12, 2023 at 6:50 P.M. at the Borough of Braddock Hills Municipal Building, 1300 Brinton Road, Braddock Hills, Pennsylvania, A Final Budget will be acted upon by Council at a Meeting at 7:00 P.M. on Tuesday, December 12, 2023.

Cheryl Sorrentino, Manager Borough of Braddock Hills